

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5684/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2019 in SA No. 224/2005 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29629/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is available for the parties.

List in the next week.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR